RESOLUTION NO. 1976-200

A RESOLUTION AMENDING SCHEDULE "A" OF THE MERIT SYSTEM RULES BY ADDING THERETO AND DELETING THERE-FROM CERTAIN CLASSIFICATIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVE-LAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That Schedule "A" of the Merit System Rules be and the same is hereby amended by adding thereto the following classifications effective June 27, 1976: Director of Advertising and Public Relations Grade 10 (Code No. 1015 assigned); Director of Planning and Development Grade 10 (Code No. 1007 assigned); Superintendent of Service Development Grade 9 (Code No. 916 assigned); Transportation Planner Grade 8 (Code No. 838 assigned) and Transportation Planner Grade 6 (Code No. 638 assigned).

Section 2. That Schedule "A" of the Merit System Rules be and the same is hereby amended by deleting therefrom the classification of Director of Public Relations Grade 10 (Code No. 1008 assigned) effective June 26, 1976.

ADOPTED:	June 29	,	1976	Dog Pdinle			******
				President	1		
ATTEST:	Millian	C. Felman				;	